MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$ SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

Chapter 179.

AN ADDITIONAL RESOLVE in relation to the appointment of a Board of Commissioners to settle claims between certain individuals and the State.

Resolved, That the Resolves, approved March Resolves of March Resolves, 1941, when thirty-first, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight to take effect. hundred and forty-one, appointing the Justices of the District Courts, a Board of Commissioners to settle the claims between certain individuals and the State, shall become a law and take effect from and after the passage of this Resolve, that a majority of said Justices may act. tices may constitute said Board, and be authorized and empowered to act in the premises, and that thirty Thirty days notice to be given days notice only, shall be given instead of the three months notice as required by said Resolves.

[Approved April 16, 1841.]

STATE OF MAINE.

SENATE, April 13, 1841.

The Committee of the Legislature who have had under consideration a Valuation of the State, report the Schedules and Resolve herewith annexed, marked A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, K, L, M, N, and O.

All which is respectfully submitted.

ELIJAH P. PIKE, per order.

A. County of York.

TOWNS.	Polls.	Estate.
Acton,	271	198,762
Alfred,	240	208,855
Berwick,	237	198,702
Biddeford,	479	323,798
Buxton,	451	364,317
Cornish,	226	160,554
Eliot,	325	237,438
Hollis,	504	289,087
Kennebunk,	359	442,901
Ø/A		